
19th DISTRICT COURT,   

CITY OF GREELEY,   

COUNTY OF WELD,   

STATE OF COLORADO  

Court Address:    

901 9th Avenue, 

Greeley, Colorado 80631  

_______________________________________________  

  

Karen Alexander and Jared Gabelman, on behalf of 

themselves and all others similarly situated,   

  

             Plaintiffs,  

v.  

  

Salud Family Health, Inc., 
  
            Defendant.  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 COURT USE ONLY  

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFFS:  

  

Rick D. Bailey, Esq.   

Atty. Reg. #26554  

Law Office of Rick D. Bailey, Esq.  

1801 Broadway, Ste. 528 

Denver, CO  80202 

Phone: (720) 676-6023  

Email: rick@rickbaileylaw.com  

  

MASON LLP  

Gary E. Mason 

Danielle L. Perry (admitted pro hac vice)  

Lisa A. White 

5335 Wisconsin Ave., NW, Ste. 640  

Washington, DC 20015  

Phone: 202.640.1160  

Fax: 202.429.2294  

gmason@masonllp.com   

dperry@masonllp.com   

lwhite@masonllp.com  

 

SHUB & JOHNS LLP 

Jonathan Shub 

Benjamin F. Johns (admitted pro hac vice) 

Samantha E. Holbrook  

Four Tower Bridge 

  

  

  

  

Case Number: 2023CV030580 

DATE FILED: October 31, 2023 10:09 AM 
CASE NUMBER: 2023CV30580 



200 Barr Harbor Drive, Suite 400 

Conshohocken, PA 19428 

T: (610) 477-8380 

bjohns@shublawyers.com 

jshub@shublawyers.com 

sholbrook@shublawyers.com 

   

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS’ UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR LEAVE TO 

EXCEED THE 15 PAGE LIMIT IN THEIR MOTION FOR ATTORNEYS’ FEES, 

EXPENSES, AND SERVICE AWARDS 

 

The Court having reviewed the Motion and being fully advised in the premises, grants the 

Motion.  Plaintiffs may exceed the presumptive page limit and file their Motion for Attorneys’ 

Fees of up to and including thirty-two (32) pages, not including the caption, or signatures. 

 

________________________________ 

  District Judge 


